506369254 11/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6416010

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
OREN ASHER			11/17/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		QNEXT CORP.		
Street Address:	180 JAF	180 JARDIN DRIVE, UNIT 6,		
City:	CONCO	CONCORD		
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4K1X8	L4K1X8		
			_	
Property Type		Number	_	
		825812		
		316087		
Patent Number:		945618		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	DATA			
	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
-	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US Mail.	
		4163571286		
		lex@poratlaw.net LEX PORAT		
		45 BEVERLEY GLEN BLVD		
Address Line 1:		HORNHILL, CANADA L4J 7S2		
			QNEXT2020-11	
		_	ALEX PORAT	
SIGNATURE:		/Alex Porat/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/23/2020		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Patent Transfe	•	•		
ource=Patent Transfe	111000001			

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR

(CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) CANADA. EXECUTED at This ______ of $\underline{\lambda} = \underbrace{1}_{(DATE)} = 0$ of $\underline{\lambda} = \underbrace{1}_{(MONTH)} \underbrace{2020}_{(YE)}$ (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF ÁSSIGNÓR: Oren Asher STATEMENT BY WITNESS Anthony Del'istofaro, whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: 500 Clarence Street Woodbridge, Ort. 54.6

was personally present and did see Oren Asher who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS :

ASHER. Oren a Canadian citizen, whose post office address is: 51 Bronte Road, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada, L3T 7J4;

(referred to herein as "Assignor") has patented the following inventions, title to which is presently held by the Assignor:

- US Patent 8,825,812, issued September 2, 2014, entitled "Method and System for Peer-to-Peer Image Streaming"
- US Patent 8,316,087, issued November 20, 2012, entitled "Peer-to-peer Service Designer"

US Patent 7,945,618, issued May 17, 2011, entitled "Peer-to-peer Service Designer"

(collectively referred to herein as the "Patents")

AND WHEREAS, ONEXT CORP., a legal entity established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 180 JARDIN DRIVE, UNIT 6, CONCORD, ON, CANADA, L4K 1X8, (the "Assignee") is entitled to acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor acknowledges the assignment and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to file priority applications based on the applications underlying said Patents, any improvements thereto, and in and to any continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

The Assignor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement.

[CONTINUED NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 11/23/2020

PATENT **REEL: 054450 FRAME: 0488**